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Do you need information on any of the above 
“Life Events”? Fill in a form at the Info Desk, 
call the church offices or speak to Ann Dean.

LIFE EVENTS
Weddings | Baby Dedications | Water Baptism | Funerals

GROUPGROUP

Tues 11th December,
10-12pm at Life Church

Sat 22nd December, 5pm
Folkestone Harbour Arm Station
Traditional Carols led by our 
community choir

SCHOOL 
OF LIFE AND 
MINISTRY

New module starts 17th January 2019
Thursday evenings

Ministry
and Leadership
Register online or at the Info Desk.

Volunteer
Appreciation
Sunday 9th December  
Collect your gift as a big thank you for 
volunteering this year.  We can’t do it 
without you - we love and appreciate you!

SUNDAY SERVICE 
Creche, 0-19mths, from 10:15am
Mini Bounceez, 20-30mths, from 10:15am
Bounceez, 21/2-4yrs, from 10:15am
Zoom, Yr R-Yr 1, from 10:15am

Every Sunday
Years 2 - 6

from 10:15am
 in Room 5

Friday 21st December, 7 - 10pm. £2 per person.   
Formal Dress  |  3 Course Meal 

Craft, snacks, games and a bouncy castle!  £2 per family. 

“Thank you for joining us today. We count it an honour to meet with you 
each week. If you are visiting us, please make yourself at home. Our 
staff, leaders and ushers are happy to assist you in any way possible.” 
From Pastor Robert & Virginia

info
WHAT’S ON THIS MONTH...
2nd December Sunday
10.30am Robert Maasbach
5th December Wednesday
7.30pm Robert Maasbach
9th December Sunday
10.30am Robert Maasbach
12th December Wednesday
7.30pm Robert Maasbach
16th December Sunday
10.30am Robert Maasbach
19th December Wednesday
7.30pm Robert Maasbach
23rd December Sunday
10.30am Robert Maasbach
26th December Wednesday
7.30pm NO SERVICE
30th December Sunday
10.30am Robert Maasbach

M E N S  E V E N T

For all the family this Christmas Eve
at Life Church 

Monday 24th December, 6.30pm

Childrens performance, mince pies, sausage rolls 
and hot punch. Fun for all the family with free 

childrens activity packs 

CAROLS
by Candlelight

Days of Prayer & Fasting
7th - 9th January, 7:30pm

DECEMBER 2018LOVING GOD AND SHARING GOD'S LOVE WITH THE NEXT PERSON WE MEET


